
INVITATION FOR BIDS 
IFB0155-101223 

NH ROUTE 111 BRIDGES – 
BRIDGE DECK REHABILITATIONS 

 
NHDOT & Federal Project 

Nashua-Hudson, #42596; X-A004(927) 
 

The City of Nashua, Division of Public Works, is seeking bids for construction related to the NH 
Route 111 Bridges – Bridge Deck Rehabilitations (Bridges Nos. 110/068 and 109/068).  

 
Construction Specifications and the Contract Documents maybe obtained electronically from the City of 

Nashua website: www.nashuanh.gov, under Services, Bid Opportunities; Current Bids; (Refer to 
Document IFB0155-101223); 

 
A virtual pre-bid meeting will be held Monday, September 25, 2023 at 11:00 AM. All inquiries about the 
meaning or intent of the Construction Specifications and the Contract Documents are to be directed in 

writing, via email, no later than Monday, October 2, 2023 at Noon to: 
 

City of Nashua 
229 Main Street, Room 11, 

Nashua, NH 03060 
purchasing@nashuanh.gov 

 
The City will consider all timely-received questions and requests for changes and, if reasonable and 

appropriate, will issue an addendum to clarify or modify this IFB. Answers to Bidder submitted questions 
and other addenda will be posted on the City of Nashua website www.nashuanh.gov, under Services; Bid 

Opportunities; Current Bids; (Refer to Document IFB0851-080123) and on Bid Express no later than 
Thursday, October 5, 2023 at Noon. 

 
Regardless of the method submission, bids must be received no later than 2:00 PM, Thursday, October 
12, 2023, in the Purchasing Department; City Hall, 229 Main Street, Lower Level, Room 11, Nashua NH 
03061. Postmarks or other timestamps will not be accepted in lieu of actual delivery. Bidders can use 
whatever delivery mechanism it chooses as long as it remains clear that the Bidder is responsible for 

submissions prior to the date and time. 
 

No bid will be considered unless accompanied by a bid security in the form of a Bid Bond, in an amount 
not less than five percent (5%) of the Bid. 

 
The City of Nashua hereby notifies all bidders that it will affirmatively insure that in any contract entered 
into pursuant to this advertisement, disadvantaged business enterprises will be afforded full opportunity 
to submit bids in response to this invitation and will not be discriminated against on the grounds of race, 



color, religion, national origin, sex, age, sexual orientation, disability or handicap in consideration for an 
award.  


